

**Edmonton International Airport**

Enplaned and Deplaned Passengers

2015 Actual Compared to 2014 Actual

**Monthly Activity Summary**

**December**

	Domestic			Transborder			International			Terminal Total			FBO Passengers			Total Passengers		
	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change	2015 Actual	2014 Actual	% Change
January	398,154	409,056	-2.7%	118,217	118,614	-0.3%	65,690	56,246	16.8%	582,061	583,916	-0.3%	64,692	71,388	-9.4%	646,753	655,304	-1.3%
February	380,918	392,278	-2.9%	119,725	123,450	-3.0%	60,969	51,711	17.9%	561,612	567,439	-1.0%	62,366	68,008	-8.3%	623,978	635,447	-1.8%
March	421,422	427,133	-1.3%	129,143	140,076	-7.8%	63,210	57,590	9.8%	613,775	624,799	-1.8%	71,260	70,136	1.6%	685,035	694,935	-1.4%
1st Quarter	1,200,494	1,228,467	-2.3%	367,085	382,140	-3.9%	189,869	165,547	14.7%	1,757,448	1,776,154	-1.1%	198,318	209,532	-5.4%	1,955,766	1,985,686	-1.5%
April	413,376	439,363	-5.9%	119,259	130,201	-8.4%	60,059	49,295	21.8%	592,694	618,859	-4.2%	64,318	71,962	-10.6%	657,012	690,821	-4.9%
May	438,699	459,895	-4.6%	95,149	109,223	-12.9%	31,653	28,631	10.6%	565,501	597,749	-5.4%	62,668	74,296	-15.7%	628,169	672,045	-6.5%
June	490,913	478,107	2.7%	82,468	91,810	-10.2%	25,460	23,288	9.3%	598,841	593,205	1.0%	65,464	74,348	-11.9%	664,305	667,553	-0.5%
2nd Quarter	1,342,988	1,377,365	-2.5%	296,876	331,234	-10.4%	117,172	101,214	15.8%	1,757,036	1,809,813	-2.9%	192,450	220,606	-12.8%	1,949,486	2,030,419	-4.0%
July	559,602	536,206	4.4%	93,486	103,965	-10.1%	30,639	26,730	14.6%	683,727	666,901	2.5%	62,108	78,156	-20.5%	745,835	745,057	0.1%
August	583,402	572,105	2.0%	93,632	107,846	-13.2%	32,932	28,823	14.3%	709,966	708,774	0.2%	55,050	73,744	-25.3%	765,016	782,518	-2.2%
September	493,555	479,005	3.0%	81,253	91,106	-10.8%	27,317	21,438	27.4%	602,125	591,549	1.8%	57,576	82,514	-30.2%	659,701	674,063	-2.1%
3rd Quarter	1,636,559	1,587,316	3.1%	268,371	302,917	-11.4%	90,888	76,991	18.1%	1,995,818	1,967,224	1.5%	174,734	234,414	-25.5%	2,170,552	2,201,638	-1.4%
October	472,385	466,259	1.3%	96,954	111,262	-12.9%	25,577	20,136	27.0%	594,916	597,657	-0.5%	50,988	82,092	-37.9%	645,904	679,749	-5.0%
November	405,500	405,170	0.1%	98,796	119,512	-17.3%	46,170	41,391	11.5%	550,466	566,073	-2.8%	46,942	68,984	-32.0%	597,408	635,057	-5.9%
December	469,059	436,015	7.6%	100,052	124,761	-19.8%	56,125	53,981	4.0%	625,236	614,757	1.7%	36,722	54,110	-32.1%	661,958	668,867	-1.0%
4th Quarter	1,346,944	1,307,444	3.0%	295,802	355,535	-16.8%	127,872	115,508	10.7%	1,770,618	1,778,487	-0.4%	134,652	205,186	-34.4%	1,905,270	1,983,673	-4.0%
Year To Date Total	5,526,985	5,500,592	0.5%	1,228,134	1,371,826	-10.5%	525,801	459,260	14.5%	7,280,920	7,331,678	-0.7%	700,154	869,738	-19.5%	7,981,074	8,201,416	-2.7%
Rolling-12-Month Total	5,526,985	5,500,592	0.5%	1,228,134	1,371,826	-10.5%	525,801	459,260	14.5%	7,280,920	7,331,678	-0.7%	700,154	869,738	-19.5%	7,981,074	8,201,416	-2.7%

\* Data may contain estimates and is subject to change